they are relevant to the Group. The following sets out information on the signifi cant changes in accounting policies
for the current and prior accounting periods refl ected in these fi nancial statements.

The Group has not applied any new standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for the current accounting
period (see note 36).

64 Annual Report 2006/07   V.S. International Group Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(a) Restatement of the Company’s balance sheet as at 31 July 2006

The following tables disclose the adjustments that have been made in accordance with the transitional
provisions of the respective HKFRSs to each of the line items in the Company’s balance sheet as at 31 July
2006 and other signifi cant related disclosure items as previously reported for the year ended 31 July 2006. The
effects of the changes in accounting policies on the balances at 1 August 2005 and 2006 are disclosed in note
28.

  Effect of new
  policy (increase/
 2006 (as (decrease) in
 previously  net assets) 2006 (as
 reported) HKAS 39 restated)
  (note 2(c))
 $’000 $’000 $’000
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 6,628 – 6,628
Investments in subsidiaries 258,122 88,105 346,227

 264,750 88,105 352,855

Current assets

Other receivables 59,967 – 59,967
Cash and cash equivalents 1,634 – 1,634

 61,601 – 61,601

Current liabilities

Other payables 92,072 30,831 122,903
Interest-bearing borrowings 450 – 450

 92,522 30,831 123,353

Net current liabilities (30,921) (30,831) (61,752)

Total assets less current liabilities 233,829 57,274 291,103

Non-current liabilities

Other payables – 11,649 11,649

NET ASSETS 233,829 45,625 279,454

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Share capital 41,961 – 41,961
Reserves 191,868 45,625 237,493

TOTAL EQUITY 233,829 45,625 279,454

65   V.S. International Group Limited   Annual Report 2006/07

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Estimated effect of changes in accounting policies on the Company’s balance sheet as at 31 July 2007

The following tables provide estimates of the extent to which each of the line items in the Company’s balance
sheet and other signifi cant related disclosure items for the year ended 31 July 2007 is higher or lower than it
would have been had the previous policies still been applied in the year, where it is practicable to make such